505665350 09/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5712157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INOVIO BIOMEDICAL CORPORATION	05/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	660 W. GERMANTOWN PIKE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10376692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: gclausz@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER
Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104409.000289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Clausz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 505665350 REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0869

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INOVIO BIOMEDICAL

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INOVIO BIOMEDICAL

CORPORATION" TO "INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3357163 8100

100510427

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY, CATION: 7994140

DATE: 05-14-10

PATENT REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 09/11/2019